
• Adequate funding for education to

ensure every child has the opportunity

to meet his or her full potential.

• Prevent bullying and cyberbullying.

• Access to a full curriculum for every

student that includes physical

education, arts and STEM (science,

technology, engineering and math).

• Support children’s health by promoting

healthy lifestyles and putting health and

support services within reach.

• Support the needs of vulnerable children.

• Promote greater and more meaningful

family engagement.

California State PTA is an association of nearly 1 million members throughout California 
working to improve the lives of all children and families with the motto, “every child, one
voice.” Membership is open to everyone.

At the direction of the membership, the association’s Board of Managers has adopted
the following advocacy goals for 2012-13.
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Get involved by signing up for our free emails, including Legislative Alerts, by visiting our
website – www.capta.org – and clicking the Publications tab on the home page. You may
also email our Director of Legislation – legislation@capta.org – and follow the director’s
twitter feed at captaatcapitol.

Director of Legislation
Patty Scripter: legislation@capta.org 

Budget & Education Finance 
Shayne Silva: ssilva@capta.org

Community Concerns 
Michael Butler: mbutler@capta.org

Education 
Donna Artukovic: dartukovic@capta.org

Kathy Moffat: kmoffat@capta.org

Federal Advocate
Barbara Ledterman: bledterman@capta.org

Health 
Cathy Hall: chall@capta.org

Parent Involvement 
Tom Horn: thorn@capta.org

State Board of Education Representative
Cecelia Mansfield: cmansfield@capta.org

Consultants
Kim Anderson: kanderson@capta.org

Barbara Inatsugu: binatsugu@capta.org

Rochelle Fanali: rfanali@capta.org 

President: Carol Kocivar

President-elect: Colleen You

Executive Firector: Paul Richman

Mission Statement
The mission of the California State PTA is to positively impact the lives of all children 

and families by representing our members, and empowering and supporting them 
with skills in advocacy, leadership and communications.

PTA promotes the well-being of all children in four vital areas:

 Education

 Health

 Community Concerns

 Parent Involvement

Volunteer PTA advocates track legislation, testify at hearings and meet with elected leaders
at all levels of government. Feel free to contact one of our volunteer legislative advocates.


